

Contact: Kirstie Martin Marketing Director 1-800-828-2318 Kirstie.Martin@csbiowa.com FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 26, 2024

Steve Brady Honored by Iowa Bankers Association for 50 Years of Service

Steve Brady one of 19 bankers to receive IBA 50-Year Banker designation

Edgewood, IA – Steve Brady of Community Savings Bank was recently honored by the Iowa Bankers Association for more than 50 years of service at a bank. The award was presented to Brady during the IBA Annual Convention on Monday, Sept. 16, in Des Moines. Brady was one of 19 individuals recognized for reaching the 50-year service milestone.

"Each year, it's amazing to hear these bankers' stories of dedication to their communities and the many relationships they formed throughout their 50-plus years of service. We're honored to be able to celebrate the exemplary commitment and experience of Steve Brady," said IBA President and CEO John Sorensen. "This event allows us the opportunity to recognize these legendary bankers among their family and friends, and in an environment that highlights their accomplishments and dedication for our next generation of bankers."

Brady is current CEO and Chairman of the Community Savings Bank Board.

"Steve Brady's remarkable 50-year career at Community Savings Bank stands as a testament to his dedication, leadership, and unwavering commitment to serving the community," said Lucas Brady, President of CSB. "Beginning his journey in 1974, Steve has held various roles, contributing significantly to the bank's growth and success. His deep understanding of the banking industry, combined with a passion for helping individuals and businesses achieve financial stability, has made him a trusted figure among colleagues and clients alike. Over the decades, Steve has witnessed profound changes in the financial landscape, yet his core values of integrity and customer service have remained constant. As he marks this impressive milestone, Steve's legacy is defined not only by the bank's success but also by the relationships he has built and the positive impact he has had on countless lives.



Community Savings Bank is a locally owned and operated community bank that was established in 1910. CSB has assets of over \$580 million, and has locations in Cedar Rapids, Coggon, Dyersville, Earlville, Edgewood, Garnavillo, Guttenberg, Manchester, Marion and Robins. Member FDIC.

###